

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6023/2012

PARITOSH CHOUDHARY

Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 15-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Kumar Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Puniya, Adv.
Ms. Jaishree Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, A.A.G.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Mahadevan Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to complete his instructions in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)